| 2 (8) (88) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
|------------|----------------------------|



FORM PTO-1595

RECC

| | aas & Halse | | | 0359 UNL Y | | | | 10, |
|-----------|--------------------|---|---|--|--|--|-----------------|--------------|
| To the | Honorabl | le Commissioner of Patent | s and Trademarks: Ple | ease record the | attached original do | ocuments or cop | y thereof. | |
| 1. | | of conveying party(ie ori ISHII | es): | | | | | |
| 2. | Name | and Address of recei | ving party(ies): | | | | | |
| | FUJIT | SU LIMITED | | | | | | |
| | | amikodanaka, 4-chon | ne | | | | | |
| | Nakah | ara-ku, Kawasaki-shi | | | | | | |
| | Kanag | jawa 211-8588 Japar | n | | | $\stackrel{\leftarrow}{\hookrightarrow}$ | 200 | 7.7 |
| ^ | N1 - 4 | | | | | | 20.0 | 17 |
| 3. | | e of conveyance: | | | | - | | |
| | <u>X</u> | Assignment Security Agreemen | <u> </u> | Merger | £ N | | | |
| | | Other: | | Change of | name | | | |
| | Execu | tion Date(s): Februa | ary 10, 2004 | | | | | |
| 4. | | ation number(s) or pa is document is being The execution date The title is: APPAR FUNCT FOR TH | filed together with (s) of the application | on is/are: <u>Fe</u> TRANSFER CONTROLLIN | ebruary 10, 2004 MODE ABNOR NG APPARTUS, | <u>1</u> MALITY DET | | |
| | ☐ Th (a) (b) | is document is being Patent Application N Patent No(s). | filed after filing of t No(s)/ , issued | he applicatio , filed | n: ; o | r | | |
| 5. | STAAS Attention | and address of party S & HALSEY LLP on: <u>Paul I. Kravetz</u> New York Ave., N.W., ngton, D.C. 20005 | | | et: <u>1075.1250</u> | EHAILE1 0000 | 00022 10781657 | 00 OP |
| 3. | Total n | umber of applications | s and patents invol | ved: <u>1</u> | | | | |
| 7. | | ee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha | | _ | ent) | | | |
| 3. | Deposi (Attach | it Account No.: 19-39 duplicate copy of thi | 935 (Any underpa s page if paying by | yment is aut deposit acc | horized to be choount) | arged to this | Deposit Accou | ınt) |
| €. | To the | nent and signature. best of my knowledge a true copy of the or | e and belief, the fo | regoing infor | mation is true ar | nd correct an | d any attached | ı |
| | | . Reg. N o. 35,230 n Signing | <u>/</u> Sig | nature | ! trafe! | <u>February</u> Date | 20, 2004_ | |
| 00 NOT :: | OF THE | | | | Total number of | pages includ | ling cover shee | et: <u>2</u> |
| O NOT U | SE THIS SPA | ACE. | | | | | | 1 |

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0594

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

| inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 3 | valuable consideration paid to the undersigned |
|--|--|--|---|
| FUJITSU LIMITED | | | |
| 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-k | u, Kawasaki-shi, K | anagawa 211-8 | 588 Japan |
| | | | |
| (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is l | héreby acknowledge | d the undersioned | A SSIGNOR hereby calls perigns and transfers to |
| ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and is (Title of Invention) | | | A A SSECTION THEORY SO IS, assigns and transfers to |
| APPARATUS HAVING A TRANSFER MC | DE ABNOMALITY | DETECTING F | UNCTION, STORAGE CONTROLLING |
| APPARATUS, AND INTERFACE MODUL | E FOR THE STOR | RAGE CONTRO | LLING APPARATUS |
| relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed | | d/or for which app | plication for Letters Patent of the United States was |
| (a) executed on | ; (Inser | t date of execution | n of application, if not concurrent) |
| (b) filed on; | York . | Avenue, NW Wash | of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, Suite 700 1201 New nington. DC 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby b) the specified data. when known. |
| and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of th substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein | d thereon, for the full nafter, "said applicat | term or terms for ion(s) and Letters | which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and Patent(s)"). |
| The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirab including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any 1 acts to include but not be limited to executing all pag sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evide | le or expedient, for s application(s) and the litigation or other leg- pers, including separa | ecuring, maintain e issuance of said al proceeding whi | Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, ch may arise or be declared in relation to same, such |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) | | ixed his/her/their ate) | signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) |
| 1) Takanori Ishii | Feb. 10 | ,2004 | Gostefumi Luciamura |
| Takanori ISHII | | , | Yoshifumi KAWAMURA |
| 2) | | | |
| 3) | | | |
| 4) | | | |
| 5) | | | |

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0595